## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR, ARUNACHAL PRADESH

## BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI GUMJUM HAIDER, INFORMATION COMMISSIONER.

TANShri Ram Veo & Logo Bagang

- V/S-

PIO-cum-EE,PWD Chayangtajo, Division

APIC No-68/2021

Dtd 30<sup>th</sup> September,2021

Τo,

The Superintendent of Police, SIC (Vig), AP, Civil Secretariat, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh,

## Sub:- Furnishing of information U/S 19(3) of RTI Act,2005 against Case no.APIC-68/2021

Sir,

I would like to inform you that, today on its 6<sup>th</sup> hearing of the Case No.APIC-68/2021 held on 29<sup>th</sup> September,2021 Shri N.Riram, Head Assistant, O/o EE,PWD Chayangtajo had submitted before the Commission that the information sought by the appellant pertaining to the work 'Construction and Improvement of Seppa-Chayangtajo Road under NEC' is under the custody of SIC(Vig). Government of Arunachal Pradesh.

Therefore, <u>as per Sub-Section '3' of Clause 'd' & 'e' of Section 18 of RTI, Act</u> <u>2005</u> the copy of information sought regarding Construction and Improvement of Seppa to Chayangtajo Road under NEC be provided to this Commission expeditiously as possible for its onward submission to the appellant.

Sd/-

(GUMJUM HAIDER) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Dtd 30<sup>th</sup> September,2021

Memo No. APIC No-68/2021 / 713 Copy to:-

- Shri Ram Veo, Rayo Village, Nirjuli, PO/PS Nirjuli, Dist-Papumpare, & Shri Logo Bagang, Karsinga(Opposite FCI Karsingsa) PO-Banderdewa, Distt-Papumpare-791123, Arunachal Pradesh, for information & necessary action please.
- 2) The Executive Engineer –cum-PIO,O/o PWD Chayangtajo Division(Camp Seppa PWD Division) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 3) The Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.

4) Office Copy

Registrar/Dy.Registrar APIC, Itanagar